

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 171/2010

SHANTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahur Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file death certificate of deceased respondent No.2 and also take appropriate steps within the same period.

List again on 12.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar