

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 171/2010

SHANTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.C.Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR  
Mr.S.H.Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 15.11.2017 of this Court in respect of the deceased respondent No.2. However, Ld.counsel for the appellant submits that he will file an application to delete the above respondent. He may do the needful within two weeks.

List the matter again on 05.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB