

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 171/2010

SHANTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Akshara Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps in respect of respondent No.2, who has died.

(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.