

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).171 OF 2010

SHANTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is also helpless since his client is not giving instructions to him despite repeated calls.

Hence, the appeal stands dismissed for non prosecution.

..... J.
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).171/2010

SHANTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Raj Rani Negi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)